
 

Amendment to Project Management Agreement for the 
2017 Fort Bend County Mobility Bond Program 

Page 1 of 2 

STATE OF TEXAS  § 
    § 
COUNTY OF FORT BEND § 

AMENDMENT TO PROJECT MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT FOR THE 
2017 FORT BEND COUNTY MOBILITY BOND PROGRAM 

 THIS AMENDMENT, is made and entered into by and between Fort Bend County 
(hereinafter “County”), a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of Texas, 
and SCHAUMBURG & POLK, INC., (hereinafter “Project Manager”), a company 
authorized to conduct business in the State of Texas. 

 WHEREAS, the parties executed and accepted that certain Project Management 
Agreement for the 2017 Fort Bend County Mobility Bond Program on March 13, 2018, 
(hereinafter “Agreement”); and 

 WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement for additional services to 
be provided and increase the total Maximum Compensation under the Agreement for the 
completion of such additional services.   

 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do mutually agree as follows: 

1. County shall pay Project Manager an additional four hundred eleven 
thousand four hundred thirty-two dollars and no/100 ($411,432.00), for 
the Services as described in Project Manager’s Proposal for Additional 
Services dated July 6, 2021, attached hereto as Exhibit “A” and 
incorporated herein for all purposes.    

2. The Maximum Compensation payable to Project Manager for Services 
to be rendered is hereby increased to an amount not to exceed one 
million four hundred eleven thousand four hundred thirty-two dollars 
and no/100 ($1,411,432.00), authorized as follows: 

$1,000,000.00 under the Agreement; and 
$411,432.00 under this Amendment. 

3. In no case shall the amount paid by County for all Services under the 
Agreement and this Amendment exceed the Maximum Compensation 
without written agreement executed by both parties. 

4. The parties hereby agree to extend the Term of this Agreement to 
terminate on December 31, 2025, unless terminated or extended as 
provided under the Agreement. 

5. BY ACCEPTANCE OF AGREEMENT, PROJECT MANAGER 
ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THE COUNTY IS OPPOSED TO 
HUMAN TRAFFICKING AND THAT NO COUNTY FUNDS WILL 
BE USED IN SUPPORT OF SERVICES OR ACTIVITIES THAT 
VIOLATE HUMAN TRAFFICKING LAWS. 

29i

08/09/2021 Original (e) sent to Megan Griffin, Purchasing dept.



8.3.2021

1,411,432.00



 

EXHIBIT A 
 









Fort Bend County Engineering 
FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS 

 
 

  J. Stacy Slawinski, P.E.                      
  County Engineer 

 
 

 301 Jackson St. | Richmond, TX 77469 
Phone 281-633-7500  

 

 
 

MEMORANDUM 
July 22, 2021 
 
 
TO: Members of the Commissioners Court  
 
RE: Schaumburg & Polk 1st Amendment   

Project Management, 2017 Mobility 
 
 
The total cost of the Amendment is $411,432. The funding will 
be transferred from the following projects: 
 
    

Project No. Project Name Amount 

17303 Grand Parkway Frtg. Rd, 
Seg 1 $75,060 

17304 Grand Parkway Frtg. Rd, 
Seg. 2 $75,060 

17307 Peek Road, Seg. 1 $41,172 

17310 Brandt $139,172 

17313x McCrary  $35,776 

17314x Cinco Ranch Blvd Turn 
Ln $11,504 

BR19301 Pecan Creek Road 
Bridge $33,688 

 Total $411,432 
 



Controlling
Name of Interested Party

4
Nature of interest

City, State, Country (place of business)
Intermediary

(check applicable)

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES 1295FORM
1 of 1

1

OFFICE USE ONLY

2 07/21/2021

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties.
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.

Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place
of business.
Schaumburg & Polk, Inc.
Houston, TX United States
Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is
being filed.

Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

3

Fort Bend County

Program Management
2017 Mobility Bond - Amend. 1

2021-781296

08/03/2021

Date Filed:

Date Acknowledged:

Certificate Number:

CERTIFICATION OF FILING

Buechter, Jeremy XTyler, TX United States

Dessens, Mark XHouston, TX United States

Ross, Allen XTyler, TX United States

Beaver, Jeffrey XBeaumont, TX United States

6

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity

My name is _______________________________________________________________,

UNSWORN DECLARATION

Check only if there is NO Interested Party.5

My address is _______________________________________________, _______________________,

and my date of birth is _______________________.

Executed in ________________________________________County,

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

(street) (state) (zip code) (country)

(year)(month)

 _______, ______________, _________.

State of ________________, on the _____day of ___________, 20_____.

(city)

(Declarant)

Version V1.1.ceffd98awww.ethics.state.tx.usForms provided by Texas Ethics Commission


	Amendment.Schaumburg & Polk, Inc..pdf
	First Amendment Schaumburg & Polk, Inc. 18-Eng-500053-A1
	Amend 1 - Project Management.SPI.2017
	STATE OF TEXAS  §
	AMENDMENT TO PROJECT MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT FOR THE
	2017 FORT BEND COUNTY MOBILITY BOND PROGRAM
	AUDITOR’S CERTIFICATE
	EXHIBIT A



	Ex A to Amend 1 - Project Management.SPI.2017

	First Amendment Schaumburg & Polk, Inc. funding memo




